
Logo Organisation Attendees Contact Website address Contact number Description of organisation
Children Centre Commissioning Officer  Tania Skinner tania.skinner@devon.gov.uk www.devon.gov.uk/eycs 01392 383000 ask for 

Tania Skinner  or 

07970846869

Childrens Centre Advisor.  Support and challenge the childrens 

centres across Devon

Early Years and Childcare Advisor Lorna Pitts Lorna.pitts@devon.gov.uk  www.devon.gov.uk/eycs 01392 38300 ask for 

Lorna Pitts   or 

07970531519

Early Years and Childcare Advisor; support all childcare settings 

and childcare developments across the South Hams

Locality Manager Early Years and 

Childcare service 

Sue Bolt sue.bolt@devon.gov.uk www.devon.gov.uk/eycs 01392 38300 ask for Sue 

Bolt or 07969 684718

Early Years and Childcare service locality manager oversees all 

childcare settings and childcare development across South Hams, 

West Devon and Teignbridge 

Sherford Vale School Carla Bennett cbennett@sherfordvaleschool.co.uk https://www.sherfordvaleschool.co.uk/ 01752 891795 Head teacher Sherford Vale School 

Sherford Vale School Emma Barrett ebarrett@sherfordvaleschool.co.uk https://www.sherfordvaleschool.co.uk/ 01752 891795 Senior Administrator, HR, Finance, Lead First Aid; Deputy 

Designated Safeguarding Lead

Sherford Community Church Sue Irving No email Sherford Community Church

Mission Community Leader, Sherford 

Community Church

Tom Brassil tom@sherfordchurch.net 01752547492/  

07725972548

Community Vicar- Sherford Community Church.

SPACE*

Community Youth Worker | South 

Hams & Teignbridge. DYS SPACE

 Tom  Coulthard tom.coulthard@spacepsm.org http://www.devonservices.org.uk/service/

devon-youth-service/

01803 849200 or  07764 

326406 

Dedicated team of community youth workers who 'unlock' the 

potential in young people and their families.  Support the wider 

youth sector across Devon running youth provision.

Community Connector Plymouth Justine Cheffers  Justine.Cheffers@livewest.co.uk www.livewest.co.uk 01752 856 025  or  07817 

540 306 

Housing provider in the West providing affordable and shared 

ownership homes at Sherford

Community Connector  South Hams Charlotte Holdsworth Charlotte.Holdsworth@livewest.co.uk www.livewest.co.uk 7710389290 Housing association in Devon, Cornwall, Somerset, South 

Gloucestershire, Bristol and Western Super Mare

Grants Funding Manager Tim Wotton tim.wotton@livewest.co.uk www.livewest.co.uk 

Housing Officer, Livewest Samantha Hardy Samantha.Hardy@livewest.co.uk livewest.co.uk      01752 856022 or 07969 

228295

Neighbourhood Manager

Public Health Nurse Team Ruth Jeffs ruthjeffs@nhs.net 07814124599 or Hub 

0333 234 1901

Public Health Nursing Team; Health Visiting service ages 0-19; 

School nursing service; Qualified nurses with specialist 

community Public Health Nursing Degrees (SCPHN) in health 

visiting and School nursing.   Provides support and health  advice 

to families required

LIVEWELL Health Visitor;  Plymstock 

Clinic

Jess Brown                    

Karen Trethewey 

Jessica.brown24@nhs.net     

Karen.trethewey@nhs.net

01752 435370 Providing support and guidance and advice on aspects of health 

and development and well-being for children and families with 

children age 0-19

Homestart Devon Zoe Ball  zoeball.homestart@gmail.com http://homestart-

southandwestdevon.org.uk/

01752 249740 Volunteer-based parent support service, offering friendship and 

support to parents having a difficult time

Children’s Services Manager

Plymouth Children’s Centres – Early 

Support Team - Citywide

|Crownlands | DELL  | Nomony | Plum 

tree (Plympton –Rees) | Plymstock | 

Sweet Peas | Tamar Folk| The Barn 

|Fourwoods | Whitleigh 

Sarah Trubody ,                                        

Lisa Pringle                                                

Kate Johnson                        

karen Marlton

sarahjane.trubody@barnardos.org.uk; 

lisa.pringle@barnardos.org.uk; 

kate.johnson@barnardos.org.uk;  

Karen.marlton@barnardos.org.uk

www.barnardosplymouth.org.uk Sarah - 07850 541260        

Lisa - 01752 261844                   

Kate - 07850 541248

Support for children an families within Plymouth offering 1:1 and 

group support in addition to providing group sessions for 

children - early support

Action For Children Lead Professional 

Southern Area  AFC

Viki Giles victoria.giles@actionforchildren.org.uk www.actionforchildren.org.uk  Targeted Support for children and families (0-8 years) within the 

South  Hams area

Children’s Services Manager, Southern

South Hams, Teignbridge and West 

Devon Children’s Centres

Christine Cottle Christine.Cottle@actionforchildren.org.uk www.actionforchildren.org.uk 07540 919835 Targeted Support for children and families (0-8 years) within the 

South  Hams area

Action For Children Services Lead 

South Hams

Kate Freeman kate.freeman@actionforchildren.org.uk www.actionforchildren.org.uk 07833 050 763 or 01803 

847626

See above

Community Engagement Officer– 

Healthwatch Devon

Abby Read abby.read@healthwatchdevon.co.uk www.healthwatchdevon.co.uk 01392 248919 ext. 7115 The champions for health and social care services across Devon. 

Allowing people to have their ay about the quality of services 

(both positive and negative) feeding these views back to 

managers and commissioners
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South Hams CVS Jill Davies jill@southhamscvs.org.uk http://www.southhamscvs.org.uk 01803 862266

South Hams Community and Voluntary Services (CVS) 

helps local voluntary and community groups to flourish. 

We are a support and development organisation, 

promoting and encouraging local voluntary activity. We do 

South Hams CVS Kate Hewett volunteering@southhamscvs.org.uk http://www.southhamscvs.org.uk/ 01803 862266 see Above

Chief Officer Citizens Advice South 

Hams

Janie moor janiemoor@southhamscab.org.uk https://southhamscab.org.uk/ 01803 861241 Helping people resolve their problems. All issues covered. Advice 

is free and confidential

Citizens Advice Officer Shirley Weeks shirleyw@southhamscab.org.uk https://southhamscab.org.uk/ 01803 861241 See above

Citizens Advice Officer Teena Barrett teena@southhamscab.org.uk https://southhamscab.org.uk/ 03444111444 See above

Parent Progression Advisor for South 

& West ECI

Sue Killick                          

Sam Bosley

sue.killick@eci.org.uk     

Sam.bosley@eci.org.uk

www.eci.org.uk                                                              

https://www.facebook.com/ExeterCommu

nityInitiatives     

07999 879367 Helping parents to get back into work, volunteering, training or 

paid employment through 1:1 home visits. "Happy Families and 

Happy Futures"

JCP Totnes Jobcentre Katrina Murphy katrina.murphy@dwp.gov.uk www.dwp.gov.uk @JCPDevon 01626 521212  or 

07920817958

Troubled Families Co-ordinator Devon | Devon and Cornwall 

District | Universal Credit Operations | Department for Work and 

Pensions | Honiton Jobcentre

JCP troubled Families Co-ordinators Diane Jones - South Hams                                          

Stephen Crocker-Plymouth 

DIANE.JONES.TIPTONJC@DWP.GOV.UK                

STEPHEN.CROCKER@DWP.GOV.UK

www.dwp.gov.uk @JCPDevon  01404 539254  or  07747 

627189 

Early Help - supporting families with complex needs as part of 

the Trouble Families Programme). Support with access to 

benefits including universal credit. We also priorities 

employability support/progress to employment

JCP Plymouth Jobcentre Matt Allison matt.allison@dwp.gov.uk www.dwp.gov.uk @JCPDevon Families with a future - provide support to families with complex 

needs as part of the Troubled Families Programme- helping with 

access to benefits including universal credit. Prioritise 

employability support /progress to employment

Early Help DCC Locality Officer Jane McArdle                 

Robin Gretenkort

jane.mcardle@devon.gov.uk     

Robin.gretenkort@devon.gov.uk

 www.devon.gov.uk 

https://www.dcfp.org.uk/early-help

 Devon Childrens and Families partnership; Identifying support at 

the earliest opportunity for children and families i.e. Early Help

Operations Manager-Early Help- South 

West

Karen Hayes karen.hayes@devon.gov.uk  www.devon.gov.uk 

https://www.dcfp.org.uk/early-help

01392 383000 ask for  

Karen Hayes or 07854 

253424

‘Working to improve the safety and wellbeing of children and 

young people in Devon’

Family Intervention Team Manager 

–South

Steve Hornby and Vicki 

Gilbert

stephen.hornby@devon.gov.uk; 

victoria.gilbert@devon.gov.uk

ttps://www.devonsafeguardingchildren.org  01392 383000 ask for 

Stephen Hornby or  

07968244627 Vicki  

07583063697

Provide support for an entire family e.g. parenting support - 

strength based

Young Carers Lead Practitioner - South 

Devon (Teignbridge, South Hams & 

West Devon)

Tom Humphreys and Reza 

Cassim

Tom.Humphreys@devoncarers.org.uk; 

reza.cassim@devoncarers.org.uk

www.devoncarers.org.uk Devon Carers Helpline: 

03456 434 435 

Work Mobile: 07525 132 

352

At Devon Young Carers we work with young people aged 4-18 

who help care for a family member or loved one. We provide 

respite opportunities, 1:1 support and help and advice

Young Carers Schools Support Worker - 

Devon-Wide

Liz Smith liz.smith@devoncarers.org.uk https://devoncarers.org.uk/ 03456 434 435 See above

D & C Police Ivybridge Bob Wilson 12805@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/ 

AND Devon and Cornwall Police Plymouth  

30069@dc.police.uk 

Temporary Neighbourhood Sgt. Subject to change

D & C Police Ivybridge Charlotte Mathers charlotte.mathers@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.

uk

https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/ Neighbourhood Beat Manager for Ivybridge South and the South 

Hams part of Sherford

South Hams Youth intervention 

Officer - D & C Police 

Stephen Bond Stephen.BOND@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/ 01752 487008 Links with partner agencies to identify young people at risk of 

exploitation, involvement in crime and ASB. Puts in police based 

interventions and signpost young people/families to appropriate 

Devon services

Area Coordinator (South) Learn Devon Jinks Woodfield              

Ellie Walsh 

jinks.woodfield@devon.gov.uk    

Elanor.walsh@devon.gov.uk
https://learndevon.co.uk 07974578889 Learn Devon is Devon County Council’s adult education service. 

We provide adult learning opportunities, across Devon, to help 

develop skills, pursue passions and improve wellbeing. We offer 

courses in English, maths, arts and crafts, languages, 

employability, English for speakers of other languages, Family 

Learning and courses for adults with learning difficulties and 

disabilities.

Dementia Friendly Care (Parishes 

around Yelm)

Liz Hutchins (Chair)        

Maxine Kennedy
www.dementia.yealm.org Maxine - 07450 206312 Supporting people with dementia and their families. Promoting  

individual and community  based activities and services for 

people with dementia,  their  carers and families across the 

parishes of Wembury, Brixton, Yealmpton ,  Newton & Noss and 

Holbeton. Ensuring people with dementia have a voice

Skills Co-ordinator, Skills Centre Steve Ricketts sricketts@cityplym.ac.uk
Participation Worker,  Children’s 

Social Care

Caroline Lee participationchildrenssocialcare-

mailbox@devon.gov.uk

http://www.standupspeakup.org.uk   

https://twitter.com/SusuDevon#

 01392 383000 ask for 

Caroline Lee or  07817 

010997

Working to improve the safety and wellbeing of children and 

young people in Devon’. The Participation team makes sure 

people are involved in decision-making about children's services, 

including children in care and care leavers
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 Other Contacts: 

Chair of Sherford Community Land 

Trust

Drew Powell andrew.powell@swdevon.gov.uk 01803 861240 Attends monthly meetings to discuss issues affecting 

people in the parish of Brixton (including Sherford) 

i.e. planning, emergency plans, highways , various 

projects etc
District Councillor for Wembury and 

Brixton

Dan Brown cllr.brown@southhams.gov.uk 

Chris Tapley Chris.TAPLEY@devonandcornwall.pnn.pol

ice.uk
Urban Fringe Project Officer

Ian Sosnowski  Ian.sosnowski@swdevon.gov.uk

 South Hams

Project Officer, Urban Fringe Team

Anna Booth Anna.booth@swdevon.gov.uk

Urban Fringe Project Officer

South Hams District Council l West Devon Borough Council

Urban Fridge Delivery Team 

Manager, DCC

Gina Small gina.l.small@devon.gov.uk 01392 38 3000/ 

01803 861503

Strategic Transport Planning   , Transportation & 

Environment Urban Fringe Delivery Team Manager

South Hams District Council 

Corporate Strategic Engagement 

Manager

Steve Edwards Steven.edwards@devon.gov.uk 01392 383000 (ask 

for Steve. Edwards) 

07971 152586

Corporate Strategic Engagement, Consultation and 

Engagement,   teams forming the Devon Online 

Information Service

Corporate Strategic Engagement  

officer 

Ali Eastland Ali.eastland@devon.gov.uk 01392 383000 (ask 

for Ali Eastland)

Corporate Strategic Engagement, Consultation and 

Engagement,   teams forming the Devon Online 

Information Service

Co-ordinator Community Land 

Trust

Judy Talbot info@sherfordtrust.org.uk

Brixton Parish Council Liz Hitchins;              

Helen Deas Williams 

clerk@brixtonparishcouncil.org.uk  

helen.deaswilliams@brixtonparishcouncil

.org.uk

John Ward john.ward@swdevon.gov.uk

Cllr in Ivybridge Ann Laity cllrlaity@ivybridge.gov.uk

Childcare Co-ordinator - Plymouth  

City Council Carolyn Carter Carolyn.carter@plymouth.gov.uk 

Health Watch Abbey Reed No email
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